

Cousins Road Culvert Replacement
 CMP 1502
 March 2, 2021

Steele Trucking, Inc
 120 US Highway 12
 Chehalis, WA 98532
 (360) 983-8811
 UBI: 601-844-080

Roghin's, Inc.
 321 W. State Street
 Abredeen, WA 98520
 360-532-5220

Scarcella Bros., Inc.
 P.O. Box 68697
 Seattle, WA 98168
 253-872-7173

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID			484,874.00	650,536.00	651,873.10	664,018.95				
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	35,000.00	35,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	31,619.95	\$31,619.95
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	16,000.00	16,000.00	25,400.00	25,400.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.5 ACRE	10,000.00	5,000.00	13,000.00	6,500.00	14,500.00	7,250.00	3,500.00	\$1,750.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	315 C.Y.	17.50	5,512.50	24.00	7,560.00	28.90	9,103.50	28.00	\$8,820.00
6	ROCK EXCAVATION (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1 L.S.	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	425 C.Y.	19.75	8,393.75	28.00	11,900.00	27.75	11,793.75	35.00	\$14,875.00
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	641 C.Y.	19.75	12,659.75	26.00	16,666.00	22.85	14,646.85	16.00	\$10,256.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	14,000.00	14,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	350 TON	21.75	7,612.50	38.00	13,300.00	33.10	11,585.00	28.00	\$9,800.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	90 TON	21.75	1,957.50	68.00	6,120.00	35.00	3,150.00	31.00	\$2,790.00
14	SHOULDER FINISHING	20 TON	21.75	435.00	140.00	2,800.00	46.20	924.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	300 TON	135.00	40,500.00	135.00	40,500.00	120.00	36,000.00	225.00	\$67,500.00
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COUSINS ROAD MP 3.15 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	175,000.00	175,000.00	238,000.00	238,000.00	241,500.00	241,500.00	145,000.00	\$145,000.00
17	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	670 S.F.	28.50	19,095.00	25.00	16,750.00	37.75	25,292.50	34.00	\$22,780.00
18	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAU	275 C.Y.	33.50	9,212.50	38.00	10,450.00	40.00	11,000.00	50.00	\$13,750.00
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	100 L.F.	24.00	2,400.00	52.00	5,200.00	71.00	7,100.00	75.00	\$7,500.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	700 S.Y.	4.00	2,800.00	5.00	3,500.00	2.70	1,890.00	3.50	\$2,450.00
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	310 L.F.	11.00	3,410.00	5.00	1,550.00	4.75	1,472.50	450.00	\$139,500.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	4,479.00	2,239.50	5,000.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	2,250.00	7,500.00	\$3,750.00
24	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	4,975.00	4,975.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	12,500.00	\$12,500.00
25	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	188 L.F.	21.00	3,948.00	23.00	4,324.00	20.00	3,760.00	16.00	\$3,008.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	137.5 L.F.	44.00	6,050.00	134.00	18,425.00	50.00	6,875.00	48.00	\$6,600.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1 EA.	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	3 EA.	3,800.00	11,400.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	4,750.00	14,250.00	3,400.00	\$10,200.00
29	STREAMBED MIX	272 TON	27.75	7,548.00	78.00	21,216.00	65.00	17,680.00	60.00	\$16,320.00
30	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL.	200 TON	29.75	5,950.00	39.00	7,800.00	55.00	11,000.00	36.00	\$7,200.00
31	QUARRY SPALLS	50 TON	10.50	525.00	62.00	3,100.00	40.00	2,000.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
32	PAINT LINE	1,500 L.F.	1.50	2,250.00	1.15	1,725.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.50	\$2,250.00
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00
34	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Cousins Road Culvert Replacement
CMP 1502
March 2, 2021

Magna Construction
Services Inc.
13023 NE Hwy 99 Suite 7-
138
Vancouver, WA 98686
360-977-9004

Brumfield Construction, Inc.
PO Box 600
Aberdeen, WA 98520
360-268-9231

Midway Underground
PO Box 1107
Toledo, WA 98591
360-864-8810

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID				664,316.00		701,851.50		712,681.50		664,018.95	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	31,619.95	31,619.95
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	27,945.00	27,945.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.5	ACRE	9,583.00	4,791.50	13,500.00	6,750.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	1,750.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	315	C.Y.	35.00	11,025.00	27.00	8,505.00	24.00	7,560.00	28.00	8,820.00
6	ROCK EXCAVATION (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1	CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1	L.S.	7,337.00	7,337.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	425	C.Y.	39.00	16,575.00	30.00	12,750.00	26.00	11,050.00	35.00	14,875.00
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	641	C.Y.	33.00	21,153.00	32.00	20,512.00	24.00	15,384.00	16.00	10,256.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1	L.S.	60,500.00	60,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	L.S.	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	350	TON	15.00	5,250.00	40.00	14,000.00	30.00	10,500.00	28.00	9,800.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	90	TON	15.00	1,350.00	65.00	5,850.00	32.00	2,880.00	31.00	2,790.00
14	SHOULDER FINISHING	20	TON	96.00	1,920.00	135.00	2,700.00	75.00	1,500.00	60.00	1,200.00
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	300	TON	144.00	43,200.00	160.00	48,000.00	135.00	40,500.00	225.00	67,500.00
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COUSINS ROAD MP 3.15 BRIDGE	1	L.S.	228,096.00	228,096.00	240,000.00	240,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
17	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	670	S.F.	60.00	40,200.00	66.00	44,220.00	32.00	21,440.00	34.00	22,780.00
18	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAU	275	C.Y.	19.00	5,225.00	60.00	16,500.00	24.00	6,600.00	50.00	13,750.00
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	100	L.F.	57.00	5,700.00	35.00	3,500.00	42.00	4,200.00	75.00	7,500.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	700	S.Y.	5.00	3,500.00	2.50	1,750.00	6.00	4,200.00	3.50	2,450.00
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	310	L.F.	4.00	1,240.00	6.00	1,860.00	6.00	1,860.00	450.00	139,500.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACRE	4,481.00	2,240.50	4,900.00	2,450.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1	L.S.	5,251.00	5,251.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
25	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	188	L.F.	46.00	8,648.00	24.00	4,512.00	45.00	8,460.00	16.00	3,008.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	137.5	L.F.	68.00	9,350.00	59.00	8,112.50	65.00	8,937.50	48.00	6,600.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1	EA.	1,210.00	1,210.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	3	EA.	5,003.00	15,009.00	5,600.00	16,800.00	4,200.00	12,600.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
29	STREAMBED MIX	272	TON	25.00	6,800.00	90.00	24,480.00	105.00	28,560.00	60.00	16,320.00
30	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL.	200	TON	26.00	5,200.00	52.00	10,400.00	65.00	13,000.00	36.00	7,200.00
31	QUARRY SPALLS	50	TON	15.00	750.00	45.00	2,250.00	65.00	3,250.00	70.00	3,500.00
32	PAINT LINE	1,500	L.F.	7.00	10,500.00	2.00	3,000.00	3.00	4,500.00	1.50	2,250.00
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0	EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
34	MINOR CHANGE	1	CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1	L.S.	1,100.00	1,100.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00

Cousins Road Culvert Replacement
 CMP 1502
 March 2, 2021

Quigg Bros., Inc.
 819 West State Street
 Aberdeen, WA 98520
 360-533-1530

Lee Contractors, LLC
 20907 NE 72nd Ave.
 Battle Ground, WA 98604

Mike McClung Construction
 PO Box 1189
 Buckley, WA 98321
 360-761-7695

Engineers Estimate

			TOTAL BID		738,750.00		767,513.00		776,262.50		664,018.95	
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	31,619.95	31,619.95		
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.5 ACRE	8,500.00	4,250.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	1,750.00		
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	315 C.Y.	23.00	7,245.00	26.00	8,190.00	40.00	12,600.00	28.00	8,820.00		
6	ROCK EXCAVATION (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
7	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1 L.S.	60,000.00	60,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	425 C.Y.	20.00	8,500.00	22.00	9,350.00	25.00	10,625.00	35.00	14,875.00		
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	641 C.Y.	20.00	12,820.00	22.00	14,102.00	25.00	16,025.00	16.00	10,256.00		
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	30,000.00	30,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00		
11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00		
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	350 TON	30.00	10,500.00	25.00	8,750.00	45.00	15,750.00	28.00	9,800.00		
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	90 TON	40.00	3,600.00	25.00	2,250.00	45.00	4,050.00	31.00	2,790.00		
14	SHOULDER FINISHING	20 TON	55.00	1,100.00	80.00	1,600.00	80.00	1,600.00	60.00	1,200.00		
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	300 TON	140.00	42,000.00	125.00	37,500.00	135.00	40,500.00	225.00	67,500.00		
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COUSINS ROAD MP 3.15 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	270,000.00	270,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	265,000.00	265,000.00	145,000.00	145,000.00		
17	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	670 S.F.	65.00	43,550.00	140.00	93,800.00	75.00	50,250.00	34.00	22,780.00		
18	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAU	275 C.Y.	50.00	13,750.00	30.00	8,250.00	60.00	16,500.00	50.00	13,750.00		
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	100 L.F.	36.00	3,600.00	46.00	4,600.00	55.00	5,500.00	75.00	7,500.00		
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
21	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	700 S.Y.	8.00	5,600.00	3.00	2,100.00	4.00	2,800.00	3.50	2,450.00		
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	310 L.F.	6.00	1,860.00	2.00	620.00	5.00	1,550.00	450.00	139,500.00		
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	5,000.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	3,750.00		
24	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	6,000.00	6,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		
25	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	188 L.F.	25.00	4,700.00	22.00	4,136.00	20.00	3,760.00	16.00	3,008.00		
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	137.5 L.F.	50.00	6,875.00	70.00	9,625.00	35.00	4,812.50	48.00	6,600.00		
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1 EA.	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,100.00	2,100.00		
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	3 EA.	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	6,250.00	18,750.00	3,400.00	10,200.00		
29	STREAMBED MIX	272 TON	50.00	13,600.00	70.00	19,040.00	70.00	19,040.00	60.00	16,320.00		
30	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL.	200 TON	45.00	9,000.00	70.00	14,000.00	45.00	9,000.00	36.00	7,200.00		
31	QUARRY SPALLS	50 TON	40.00	2,000.00	80.00	4,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	70.00	3,500.00		
32	PAINT LINE	1,500 L.F.	1.00	1,500.00	3.00	4,500.00	7.00	10,500.00	1.50	2,250.00		
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
34	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		
35	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		

Cousins Road Culvert Replacement
CMP 1502
March 2, 2021

Granite Construction
3200 113th Avenue SW
Olympia, WA 98512
360-570-5504

Oregon State Bridge
Construction
PO Box 310
Stayton, OR 97383
503-767-6722

Engineers Estimate

TOTAL BID				876,740.50	948,124.00	0.00	664,018.95			
1	MOBILIZATION	1 L.S.	97,900.00	97,900.00	94,800.00	94,800.00	0.00	0.00	31,619.95	31,619.95
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 L.S.	59,000.00	59,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.5 ACRE	7,200.00	3,600.00	15,500.00	7,750.00	0.00	0.00	3,500.00	1,750.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 L.S.	1,500.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	315 C.Y.	49.00	15,435.00	48.00	15,120.00	0.00	0.00	28.00	8,820.00
6	ROCK EXCAVATION (FORCE ACCOUNT)	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
7	TEMPORARY DETOUR ROAD	1 L.S.	50,000.00	50,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	425 C.Y.	30.00	12,750.00	47.00	19,975.00	0.00	0.00	35.00	14,875.00
9	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	641 C.Y.	28.00	17,948.00	47.00	30,127.00	0.00	0.00	16.00	10,256.00
10	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	1 L.S.	21,000.00	21,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1 L.S.	1,300.00	1,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	350 TON	54.00	18,900.00	64.00	22,400.00	0.00	0.00	28.00	9,800.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	90 TON	61.00	5,490.00	137.00	12,330.00	0.00	0.00	31.00	2,790.00
14	SHOULDER FINISHING	20 TON	70.00	1,400.00	106.00	2,120.00	0.00	0.00	60.00	1,200.00
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN PG 58H-22 FIBER REINFORCED	300 TON	197.00	59,100.00	108.00	32,400.00	0.00	0.00	225.00	67,500.00
16	SUPERSTRUCTURE - COUSINS ROAD MP 3.15 BRIDGE	1 L.S.	270,500.00	270,500.00	236,500.00	236,500.00	0.00	0.00	145,000.00	145,000.00
17	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	670 S.F.	123.00	82,410.00	80.00	53,600.00	0.00	0.00	34.00	22,780.00
18	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAU	275 C.Y.	43.00	11,825.00	105.00	28,875.00	0.00	0.00	50.00	13,750.00
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	100 L.F.	60.00	6,000.00	58.00	5,800.00	0.00	0.00	75.00	7,500.00
20	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1 CALC.	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
21	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	700 S.Y.	5.00	3,500.00	6.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	3.50	2,450.00
22	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	310 L.F.	10.00	3,100.00	5.00	1,550.00	0.00	0.00	450.00	139,500.00
23	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACRE	4,800.00	2,400.00	4,400.00	2,200.00	0.00	0.00	7,500.00	3,750.00
24	STREAMSIDE MITIGATION PLANTING	1 L.S.	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	0.00	0.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
25	EXTRUDED CURB (TYPE 2 OR 5)	188 L.F.	24.00	4,512.00	35.00	6,580.00	0.00	0.00	16.00	3,008.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	137.5 L.F.	35.00	4,812.50	48.00	6,600.00	0.00	0.00	48.00	6,600.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10	1 EA.	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,617.00	1,617.00	0.00	0.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	3 EA.	6,400.00	19,200.00	4,100.00	12,300.00	0.00	0.00	3,400.00	10,200.00
29	STREAMBED MIX	272 TON	89.00	24,208.00	190.00	51,680.00	0.00	0.00	60.00	16,320.00
30	ROCK FOR EROSION CONTROL AND SCOUR PROTECTION CL.	200 TON	49.00	9,800.00	57.00	11,400.00	0.00	0.00	36.00	7,200.00
31	QUARRY SPALLS	50 TON	42.00	2,100.00	85.00	4,250.00	0.00	0.00	70.00	3,500.00
32	PAINT LINE	1,500 L.F.	1.50	2,250.00	2.50	3,750.00	0.00	0.00	1.50	2,250.00
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	0 EST.	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
34	MINOR CHANGE	1 CALC.	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	SPILL PREVENTION CONTROL AND COUNTERMEASURES PLAN	1 L.S.	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00